संख्या09-01/2024 -SEA-I भारत सरकार / Government of India संचार मंत्रालय / Ministry of Communications दूरसंचार विभाग / Department of Telecommunications संचार भवन, 20, अशोक रोड / Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road नई दिल्ली-110 001 / New Delhi-110 001

दिनांक : 30.12.2024

ORDER

Sub: Retirement on Superannuation of officer belonging to IP&TAFS Group 'A' - reg.

The undersigned is directed to state that the following officer belonging to the IP&TAFS Group 'A' would stand retired from Government Service on 31.12.2024 afternoon on attaining the age of Superannuation.

| | Name & Designation of the officer (Shri) | | | Office Working | in | which |
|----|---|-------|------------|-------------------|--------|-------|
| | | | | | (O/o) | |
| i. | Shamsher Singh, Dy. Director | 10742 | 20.12.1964 | DAP, | Kapurt | hala |

2. Government dues, if any outstanding against the above-mentioned officer may be recovered.

3. As per record, no vigilance/ disciplinary proceedings is pending against the above-mentioned officer.

4. A copy of the charge relinquished report may be forwarded to all concerned including SEA Section.

Digitally signed by Jyoti Negi Date: 30-12-2024 14:00:36 (Jyoti Negi) Under Secretary (SEA) Email: adgsea1.hq-dot@nic.in Ph : 23036126

Copy to:-

- 1. PSO to Member (Finance), DoT HQ.
- 2. PS to CGCA.
- 3. PSO/ CS to Advisor (Finance), DoT HQ/ Addl. CGCA, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr. DDG (PAF), DoP HQ.
- 5. CVO, DoT HQ.

- 6. DDG (E&T), DoT HQ.
- 7. Director (SEA), DoT HQ/ Director, PAO Kapurthala.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. ACAO (Legal), DoT HQ for uploading on website.
- 10. Guard file/ P.F.